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University: University of Nicosia 

Surname: Bazoukis 

Name: George 

Rank/Position: Academic Associate 

Faculty: Medical School  

Department: Department of Basic and Clinical Sciences 

Scientific Domain: * Cardiology 

* Field of Specialization 
 

Academic qualifications 
(list by highest qualification) 

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title (Optional Entry) 

PhD in Cardiology 2020 University of Ioannina Department of Cardiology Systematic study of current 
therapeutic approaches of 

arrhythmias in patients with heart 
failure 

Master’s degree (MSc) 2016 University of Athens Department of Physiology  

MD 2012 University of Ioannina Medical School  

 

Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers – List by the three (3) most recent 

Period of employment 
Employer Location Position 

From To 

2021 Present University of Nicosia Nicosia, Cyprus  

 
 
 

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other 
five (5) selected –(max total 10) 
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Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journal and 
Publisher /  
Conference 

Vol. Pages 

1 2022 
Global longitudinal strain 
predicts responders after 
cardiac resynchronization 
therapy-a systematic review 
and meta-analysis 

 

Costas Thomopoulos, Gary 
Tse, Konstantinos Tsioufis, 
Petros Nihoyannopoulos 

Heart Failure 
Reviews 

27 (3) 827-
836 

2 2022 
Predictors of fatal arrhythmic 
events in patients with non-
compaction cardiomyopathy: 
a systematic review 

 

Konstantinos 
Tyrovolas, Konstantinos P. 

Letsas, Konstantinos 
Vlachos, Danny 

Radford, Cheuk To 
Chung, Tong Liu, Michael 

Efremidis, Gary Tse, 
Adrian Baranchuk 

Heart Failure 
Reviews 

In 
press 

 

3 2022 
The inclusion of augmented 
intelligence in medicine: A 
framework for successful 
implementation 

 

Jennifer Hall, Joseph 
Loscalzo, Elliott Marshall 

Antman, Valentín 
Fuster, Antonis A 

Armoundas 

Cell Rep Med 3 (1) 10048
5 

4 2022 
Predictive risk models for 
forecasting arrhythmic 
outcomes in Brugada 
syndrome: A focused review 

 

Chung CT, Radford D, 
Coakley-Youngs E, Rajan 

R, Matusik PT, Liu T, 
Letsas KP, Lee S, Tse G 

J Electrocardiol 72 28-34 

5 2022 
COVID-19 vaccination and 
carditis in children and 
adolescents: a systematic 
review and meta-analysis 

 

Chou OHI, Mui J, Chung 
CT, Radford D, 
Ranjithkumar S, 

Evbayekha E, Nam R, Pay 
L, Satti DI, Garcia-Zamora 

S, Çinier G, Lee S, 
Vassiliou VS, Liu T, Tse G, 
Wong ICK; Cardiovascular 

Clin Res Cardiol 30 1-13 
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Analytics Group, the 
International Health 

Informatics Study Network, 
Chou OHI, Liu T, Tse G 

6 2022 
The importance of inspection 
in clinical cardiology: Frank's 
sign 

 

Papadatos SS, Varrias D, 
Tse G 

Clin Case Rep 10 (7) e6150 

7 2021 
Real-Time Arrhythmia 
Detection Using Hybrid 
Convolutional Neural 
Networks 

 

Sandeep Chandra 
Bollepalli, Rahul K 

Sevakula, Wan-Tai M Au-
Yeung, Mohamad B 

Kassab, Faisal M 
Merchant, Richard 

Boyer, Eric M 
Isselbacher, Antonis A 

Armoundas 

JAHA 10 (23) e0232
22 

8 2021 
Monotherapy vs combination 
treatments of different 
complexity: a meta-analysis of 
blood pressure lowering 
randomized outcome trials 

 

Costas 
Thomopoulos, Guido 

Grassi, Costas 
Tsioufis, Giuseppe Mancia 

J Hypertens 39 (5) 846-
855 

9 2020 
Association of QRS narrowing 
with response to cardiac 
resynchronization therapy-a 
systematic review and meta-
analysis of observational 
studies 

 

Naka KK, Alsheikh-Ali A, 
Tse G, Letsas KP, 

Korantzopoulos P, Liu T, 
Yeung C, Efremidis M, 

Tsioufis K, Baranchuk A, 
Stavrakis S 

Heart Failure 
Reviews 

25 (5) 745-
756 

10 2018 
Impact of Coronary Artery 
Chronic Total Occlusion on 
Arrhythmic and Mortality 

Chi WK, Gong M, Yan BP, 
Letsas KP, Liu T, 

Baranchuk A, Nombela-
Franco L, Dong M, Tse G; 

International Health 

JACC Clin 
Electrophysiol 

4 (9) 1214-
1223 
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Outcomes: A Systematic 
Review and Meta-Analysis 

 

Informatics Study (IHIS) 
Network 

 

 

  

Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.  
(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition 

1 N/A     

2      

3      

4      

5      

6      

7      

8      

9      

10      

 
*Specify venue, geographic location etc 

 
 

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected  
(max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Funded by Project Role* 

1 N/A    

2     

3     

4     

5     

6     



Academic Personnel Short Profile  Short CV - George Bazoukis - NOV 2023 5 

7     

8     

9     

10     

  
*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other 

 
 
 

Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  
List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entry) 

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities 

1 2016- present Clin Case Rep Associate Editor Supervising the peer-review process 

2 2018- present BMC 
Cardiovascular 
Disorders 

Associate Editor Supervising the peer-review process 

3 2022-present J 
Electrocardiology 

Topic Editor Supervising the peer-review process 

4 2022-2023 Medicina Guest Editor Supervising the peer-review process 
for a Special Issue 

5 2022-present Frontiers In 
Cardiovascular 
Medicine 

Review Editor for Cardiac 
Rhythmology 

Peer-Review 

 
 

 
 

Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) (Optional Entry) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Awarded by: 

1 2018 Recipient of a 3-Month Clinical Training 
Fellowship - Cardiology/Electrophysiology 
University of Oklahoma 

Stavros Niarchos Foundation Research Training 
Program in Clinical & Experimental Medicine 

2 2004 The Great Moment for Education award Eurobank EFG 
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Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) (Optional Entry) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Key Activities: 

1 N/A   

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

 


